

Traffic Control on Major Throughfares (to be determined by owner), This unit pay item will be used to offset cost for additional barricading when working on major throughfares. It will

Each

25

\$3,000.00

TOTAL

\$75,000.00

\$1,497,970.00

Item

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13

15

16

17 18

19

20

21

22

24

25 26

27

28

29

30

31 32

33

be a one time cost per work order project.

GRAND PRAIRICE  T E X A S  Play  Play  Hard	Bid Tabulation Bid Name: Utility Cut Services RFB#: 25015		Palmer Hall		New Star Grading		Straight Line Sawing & Sealing	
		Terrell, TX		TX	Dallas, TX		Grand Prairie, TX	
Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
Remove 6" to 8" thick reinforced concrete 0-50	SY	3500	\$23.00	\$80,500.00	\$38.00	\$133,000.00	\$35.00	\$122,500.00
Remove 6" to 8" thick reinforced concrete 51-100 +	SY	3500	\$23.00	\$80,500.00	\$35.00	\$122,500.00	\$35.00	\$122,500.00
Remove 4" to 5" thick concrete sidewalk 0-50	SY	1500	\$23.00	\$34,500.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$35.00	\$52,500.00
Remove 4" to 5" thick concrete sidewalk 51-100 +	SY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
Remove HMAC and necessary sub-base 0-50	SY	250	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
Remove HMAC and necessary sub-base 51-100 +	SY	80	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
Remove curb and gutter only 0-50	LF	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
Remove curb and gutter only 51-100 +	LF	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
8" concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50	SY	3000	\$70.00	\$210,000.00	\$110.00	\$330,000.00	\$125.00	\$375,000.00
8" concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 51-100 +	SY	3500	\$70.00	\$245,000.00	\$106.00	\$371,000.00	\$125.00	\$437,500.00
4"Concrete for sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50	SY	2000	\$73.00	\$146,000.00	\$115.00	\$230,000.00	\$95.00	\$190,000.00
4"Concrete for sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 51-100 +	SY	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
Type "D" HMAC compacted in place as per City Standard Detial Sheets	Ton	100	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$295.00	\$29,500.00
Type I, II III, and V barrier free ramps at intersections to include all saw cuts and removal with 24" blockout 6.5 sack (4500 psi) concrete per City Standard Detail Sheets	Each	15	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$33,750.00
Type IV (Double Connection) barrier free ramps at intersections to include all saw cuts and							4=,== 1111	
removal with 24" blockout 6.5 sack (4500 psi) concrete per City Standard Detail Sheets	Each	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00
6" Integral Curb	LF	2500	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$13.00	\$32,500.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00
18" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50	LF	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$49.00	\$3,920.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
18" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 51-100 +	LF	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$46.00	\$230.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
24" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50	LF	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
24" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 51-100 +	LF	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
30" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50	LF	50	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
30" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 51-100 +	LF	5	\$31.00	\$155.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
6" concrete drive approach up to connecting sidewalk or ROW 6.5 sack (4500 psi)	SY	1500	\$75.00	\$112,500.00	\$105.00	\$157,500.00	\$115.00	\$172,500.00
6" washed rock aggerate concrete drive approach up to connecting sidewalk or ROW 6.5 sack (4500psi)	SY	1500	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$115.00	\$172,500.00	\$155.00	\$232,500.00
SDHPT (Grade 2) Type A Flex Base – provided, placed and compacted by Contractor, paid			4.0.00	440.000.00	4.1.1.1		*	# 4 C # 200 00
by tickets	Ton	2500	\$44.00	\$110,000.00	\$60.00	\$150,000.00	\$185.00	\$462,500.00
Retaining wall (0-3') with 4" integral sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50+	LF	5	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
Retaining wall (0-3') with 6" integral sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50+	LF	5	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
Saw cut full depth concrete 6" to 10"	LF	15000	\$6.00	\$90,000.00	\$6.50	\$97,500.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00
Saw cut full depth concrete sidewalk 4" to 5"	LF	2500	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.50	\$16,250.00	\$1.25	\$3,125.00
Saw cut asphalt full depth 2" to 8"	LF	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
Unclassified Excavation 0 - 50 +	CY	2000	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00
Sodding 1' to 2' on all sides of construction Tiff 419 Bermuda, water to establish	SY	2000	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00
Sodding 1' to 2' on all sides of construction Raleigh St. Augustine, water to establish	SY	1500	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$13.00	\$19,500.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00
Top Soil for finishing grading, furnished and placed, paid by tickets	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00

\$3,000.00

\$75,000.00

\$2,216,990.00

\$4,500.00

\$112,500.00

\$2,629,725.00